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BARBER· M24 0169094 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPL~TE SYST5' 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7 .62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&J 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 
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, BARBER · M24 0169095 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST -NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL #_-'-'G~{;-=~S'--'9----'(----'(;=-,~ _..._Lf___,7'----

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE f-J-6~ /]LG-

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION y-3-66 BL C-
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK x-lf-M:!) J\k 

440 PROOF ~.. - ""'~ 
/i-Ll-6G [31-(-

. ,. ,;; :;~,;)~·.::"'~ '' s'-•'"' 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE >·~~~ ." /'.'' ,, " c·'U J--t;-o0 EL?-

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION t~U ? f?-1./-66 BLC-

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION .. ,i·,;c '''':<.,: </A.A At~ kf/1 ?/t6 u,,_.jl_ 
- -

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER ~-)'7-D\-J c~ 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES ~- Jb-6t. rJ"i.u., } 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 1<2- n-ti rA 
530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) B/2·/ ~/r'i// ,_,,.. I..,.,,;"._., ~ /-~, 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A.) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY ~-;JL-d., ~" 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 5<-..Jl-()0 ruM'l 
~ 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER >fi..~ l-rh.1 L~- -

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY ~-J..~-6k JV(' 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
J2.so LBS +t- .s LBS J tol!FJJ~ ~ 
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OP# CBiUUUERIOM~igogs READINGS DATE IN.ITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~./ ..!!.- t~ (; &--
9'30~ . /3.74 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 3.~ 3-~ .3 .t:Z- 'j~j,~~ ;&; 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
to! r-:i I tC, AND RETAINABILITY ~ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ? 0 .:?'76 , o.:u/ I G-2'-/ ~~Jc-i:t J97J 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 8 ·J..7-oG:o ELG-

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS i,o{,~lt"/:,;; -v ~ ' 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
f';t7-0r.;, 1!J-C-REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
8-}.,'/·0~ 1J-G-ALIGNMENT 

N)DETACHFRONTAND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

~-,~9-o~ 8LC-IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 
- ~ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND lPASs/ FAIL 

650 TARGET /PASS~) FAIL (-"J9;CJ& Q l,,¥,'71; . 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION -~le 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

~~ll 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO Y~a~ k:J4v-. 

. 
670 FINAL INSPECTION 

A)HEADSPACE I (J/,::Jf tt"ri f~ 
+I- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
dl~s-- .:::¥ f6,;-~.~0 -?o-¥ i?c;,1 8·3ci-C4 ~ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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AVERAG~t~B'M2.lii.~7 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) DATE [f-J.. f-o (o 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER ~ -r 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 ;:(d 8' ;<.~3 ;J.~<-/ 

PULL #2 ;<30 ot.~7 .2 y:J. 
PULL #3 ::{, :3 'I o<.J. 'j J. tf l( 
PULL #4 ~3b , oC3f :LS)· 

PULL #5 23f Ol-.~? cJ.~Y 
TOTAL II .&2 //_l.{( I J.., t 7 

AVERAGE IJ. 3 ::2 J, J. '?( .). '13 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 jJ<..( ~ l/ I 
PULL #2 3.2l( 3~8" 

PULL #3 it~ ];},) 

PULL#4 3l3 3.:J.S: 
PULL #5 3i~ 3 ;),'-/ 

TOTAL t~?7 i lA l/3 

AVERAGE 3.i( 3.:2? 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL,, CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 1{1~ 4.6C\ 
PULL #2 L/, !0 L{,<S S> 

PULL #3 4.oCf l./. /0 

PULL #4 t..Ucf t.l (J 7 
PULL #5 t-(./ 3 '-/o 9 

TOTAL Jo.12 :Jo.c./3 

AVERAGE '-/. l <{ l(.a 'S> 

EVALUATION RECORD - M-24 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 
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COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

ti '3 7 
L/, 3( 

ct. J $> 
'-/.3 I 
4.:19 
~ /.7:2. 
t{, .3 '{ 
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BARBER· M24 0169098 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6591647. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/29/2006 20:06 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 'to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.040 
0.004 
0.040 
0.731 
0.192 
0.121 
0.270 
0.234 
0.303 
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BARBER· M24 0169099 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591647. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 20: 06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.167 
0.096 
0.192 
2.829 
1.199 
2.873 
0.236 
1. 618 
0.808 

3 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# ·X 
1: -1.783 
2: -1.283 
3: -0.576 
4: -0.363 
5: -0.152 
6: 1.046 
7: 0.284 
8: 0.659 
9: 0.431 

10: 0. 068 

• • 
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y 
.0. 021 
0.333 
0.507 
0.227 
0.465 
0.520 
0.154 

-0.203 
-0.679 
-0.387 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0169100 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591647. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 20:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.049 
0.122 
0.131 
2.089 
1.734 
2.301 
0.102 
1.422 
0.713 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# ·x 
1: -0.858 
2: 0.266 
3: 1.231 
4: 0.168 
5: 0.437 
6: -0.274 
7: -0.065 
8: -0.776 
9: -0.438 

10: -0.182 
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y 
-.o. 510 
-0.917 
-0.498 
0.817 
0.302 

-0.004 
0.223 
0.628 
0.523 
0.654 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0169101 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86591647. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 20:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.034 
-0.085 
0.092 
1.444 
2.164 
2.256 
0.173 
1. 379 
0.684 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.273 
0.345 

-0.072 
0.910 
0.292 
0.141 

-0.496 
-0.130 
-0.534 
-0.394 
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y 
-.1.444 
-0.512 
-0.551 
0.720 
0.681 
0.342 
0.507 

-0.143 
-0.339 
-0.116 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0169102 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591647. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 20:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.067 
0.085 
0.108 
2.261 
1. 016 
2.282 
0.340 
1. 399 
0.702 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# ·X 
1: -1.236 
2: -0. 848 
3: -0.261 
4: -0.162 
5: -0.135 
6: 1. 025 
7: 0. 570 
8: 0. 304 
9: 0.546 

10: 0.870 
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y 

.0. 595 
0.141 
0.253 
0.573 

-0.188 
0.284 

-0.421 
-0.268 
-0.148 
0.030 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0169103 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591647. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 20:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.084 
-0.196 
0.213 
2.012 
1. 933 
2.168 
0.244 
1. 323 
0.748 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.403 

-0.625 
-0.594 
-1. 384 
-0.218 
-0.042 
0.525 
0.628 
0.315 
0.154 
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y 
.0. 788 
0.514 
0.378 

-0.439 
-1.145 
-0.519 
-0.554 
-0.373 
-0.359 
-0.251 

6 
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